Retention Base

Anderson

Bloomington

Columbus

Evansville

Fort Wayne

Initial Term

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

Degree Code

AAS

AS
AAS

AS
AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS
AS

AAS
AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS
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AAS
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FT Status

Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
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53.3%
46.7%
100.0%
30.0%
70.0%
100.0%
27.8%
72.2%
57.1%
42.9%
41.7%
58.3%
35.7%
64.3%
32.0%
68.0%
40.0%
60.0%
15.6%
84.4%
39.3%
60.7%
100.0%
30.8%
69.2%
100.0%
25.0%
75.0%
16.7%
83.3%
29.6%
70.4%
24.4%
75.6%
36.8%
63.2%
21.6%
78.4%
16.7%
83.3%
26.0%
74.0%
26.7%
73.3%
8.7%
91.3%
22.8%
77.2%
9.1%
90.9%
23.8%
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62.50%
71.43%
100.00%
33.33%
50.00%
25.00%
60.00%
46.15%
50.00%
66.67%
50.00%
42.86%
80.00%
66.67%
25.00%
35.29%
66.67%
44.44%
100.00%
51.85%
72.73%
41.18%
50.00%
50.00%
50.00%
12.50%
62.50%
58.33%
50.00%
50.00%
50.00%
57.89%
63.64%
61.76%
57.14%
58.33%
62.50%
55.17%
50.00%
30.00%
38.46%
51.35%
75.00%
72.73%
0.00%
47.62%
43.48%
51.28%
33.33%
30.00%
73.33%



Retention Base

Fort Wayne

Hamilton County

Indianapolis/Lawrence/Pl..

Kokomo

Lafayette

Initial Term

202220
202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

Degree Code

AS
AAS

AS

AAS

AS
AAS

AS

AAS

AS
AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

FT Status

Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
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27
12
48
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18
59
24
80
10
67
24
68
14
57
14
75
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21

26

10

26

11

26

11

12

17

76.2%
15.6%
84.4%
20.0%
80.0%
30.8%
69.2%
100.0%
7.7%
92.3%
50.0%
50.0%
28.6%
71.4%
100.0%
23.4%
76.6%
23.1%
76.9%
13.0%
87.0%
26.1%
73.9%
19.7%
80.3%
15.7%
84.3%
27.8%
72.2%
75.0%
25.0%
16.0%
84.0%
28.6%
71.4%
7.1%
92.9%
16.7%
83.3%
21.2%
78.8%
45.0%
55.0%
18.8%
81.3%
47.8%
52.2%
26.1%
73.9%
42.9%
57.1%
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50.00%
60.00%
33.33%
66.67%
39.58%
50.00%
44.44%
100.00%
0.00%
58.33%
66.67%
33.33%
75.00%
60.00%
40.00%
61.11%
61.02%
75.00%
45.00%
50.00%
37.31%
58.33%
51.47%
64.29%
45.61%
50.00%
44.00%
20.00%
61.54%
66.67%
0.00%
75.00%
76.19%
50.00%
60.00%
50.00%
42.31%
50.00%
30.00%
57.14%
38.46%
55.56%
27.27%
16.67%
38.46%
54.55%
41.67%
66.67%
29.41%
50.00%
37.50%



Retention Base

Lake County(Gary/E
Chic/Crown)

Lawrenceburg

Madison

Marion (Grant County)

Muncie

Richmond

Initial Term

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220
202320
202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

Degree Code FT Status

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AAS

AAS

AAS

AAS

AAS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS
AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
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31.1%
68.9%
34.8%
65.2%
14.6%
85.4%
40.0%
60.0%
25.5%
74.5%
40.9%
59.1%
25.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
20.0%
80.0%
22.2%
77.8%
40.0%
60.0%
35.3%
64.7%
66.7%
33.3%
16.7%
83.3%
75.0%
25.0%
27.3%
72.7%
66.7%
33.3%
21.4%
78.6%
15.4%
84.6%
29.4%
70.6%
100.0%
23.5%
76.5%
18.2%
81.8%
30.0%
70.0%
33.3%
66.7%
16.7%
83.3%

16

[
o O

P O N U W E RPN PR PPN DN R W RN o

[
D RO W N PW

[any
=

O R AN O L N B

64.29%
45.16%
37.50%
40.00%
66.67%
45.71%
75.00%
58.33%
69.23%
42.11%
100.00%
53.85%
50.00%
66.67%
37.50%
33.33%
100.00%
25.00%
100.00%
14.29%
100.00%
66.67%
66.67%
36.36%
75.00%
50.00%
66.67%
46.67%
33.33%
100.00%
100.00%
62.50%
100.00%
0.00%
16.67%
59.09%
50.00%
18.18%
60.00%
50.00%
25.00%
75.00%
42.31%
50.00%
22.22%
33.33%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%



Retention Base

Richmond

Sellersburg

South Bend/Elkhart

Terre Haute

Valparaiso

Initial Term

202220

202320
202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

202120

202220

202320

Degree Code FT Status

AS

AAS
AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS
AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS

AAS

AS
AAS

AAS

AAS

Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
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16

11

18

20

14

29

18

49

16

10

12

17

11

12

11

16

18

12

13

10

33.3%
66.7%
100.0%
22.2%
77.8%
28.6%
71.4%
27.3%
72.7%
66.7%
33.3%
37.9%
62.1%
25.0%
75.0%
100.0%
26.3%
73.7%
19.4%
80.6%
14.3%
85.7%
15.5%
84.5%
30.4%
69.6%
41.2%
58.8%
41.4%
58.6%
31.3%
68.8%
52.2%
47.8%
47.1%
52.9%
100.0%
38.1%
61.9%
16.7%
83.3%
33.3%
66.7%
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0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
83.33%
52.38%
50.00%
60.00%
66.67%
37.50%
100.00%
50.00%
63.64%
38.89%
100.00%
0.00%
40.00%
80.00%
35.71%
85.71%
65.52%
66.67%
66.67%
44.44%
53.06%
71.43%
62.50%
57.14%
40.00%
33.33%
29.41%
80.00%
45.45%
50.00%
36.36%
62.50%
55.56%
41.67%
37.50%
23.08%
50.00%
60.00%
0.00%
50.00%



