Region	Initial Term	Degree Code	FT Status	Student Count	% Headcount	Retained Fall-to-Fall	Retention %
Anderson	202120	AAS	Full Time	8	53.3%	5	62.50%
			Part Time	7	46.7%	5	71.43%
		AS	Part Time	1	100.0%	1	100.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	6	30.0%	2	33.33%
			Part Time	14	70.0%	7	50.00%
		AS	Part Time	4	100.0%	1	25.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	5	27.8%	3	60.00%
			Part Time	13	72.2%	6	46.15%
		AS	Full Time	4	57.1%	2	50.00%
			Part Time	3	42.9%	2	66.67%
Bloomington	202120	AAS	Full Time	10	41.7%	5	50.00%
3			Part Time	14	58.3%	6	42.86%
		AS	Full Time	5	35.7%	4	80.00%
			Part Time	9	64.3%	6	66.67%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	8	32.0%	2	25.00%
			Part Time	17	68.0%	6	35.29%
		AS	Full Time	6	40.0%	4	66.67%
		7.0	Part Time	9	60.0%	4	44.44%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	5	15.6%	5	100.00%
	202320	7010	Part Time	27	84.4%	14	51.85%
		AS	Full Time	11	39.3%	8	72.73%
		7.5	Part Time	17	60.7%	7	41.18%
Columbus	202120	AAS	Part Time	8	100.0%	4	50.00%
Columbus	202120	AS	Full Time	8	30.8%	4	50.00%
		AS	Part Time	18	69.2%	9	50.00%
	202220	AAS	Part Time	8	100.0%	1	12.50%
	202220	AS	Full Time	8	25.0%	5	62.50%
		AS	Part Time	24	75.0%	14	58.33%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	2	16.7%	1	50.00%
	202320	AAS	Part Time	10	83.3%	5	50.00%
		AS	Full Time	8	29.6%	4	50.00%
		73	Part Time	19	70.4%	11	57.89%
Eveneville	202120	AAS	Full Time	11	24.4%	7	63.64%
Evansville	202120	AAS	Part Time	34	75.6%	21	61.76%
		AS	Full Time	7	36.8%	4	57.14%
		AS	Part Time	12	63.2%	7	58.33%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	8	21.6%	5	62.50%
	202220	AAS	Part Time	29	78.4%	16	55.17%
		AS	Full Time	2	16.7%	1	50.00%
		AS	Part Time	10	83.3%	3	30.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	13	26.0%	5	38.46%
	202320	AAS	Part Time				
		AS		37 4	74.0%	19 3	51.35%
		AS	Full Time		26.7%		75.00%
F+ \\\/-	202120	A A C	Part Time	11	73.3%	8	72.73%
Fort Wayne	202120	AAS	Full Time	2	8.7%	0	0.00%
			Part Time	21	91.3%	10	47.62%
		AS	Full Time	23	22.8%	10	43.48%
	202220	A A C	Part Time	78	77.2%	40	51.28%
	202220	AAS	Full Time Part Time	3 30	9.1%	1	33.33% 30.00%
			Part lima	30	90.9%	9	3U UU%

Region	Initial Term	Degree Code	FT Status	Student Count	% Headcount	Retained Fall-to-Fall	Retention %
Fort Wayne	202220	AS	Part Time	48	76.2%	24	50.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	5	15.6%	3	60.00%
			Part Time	27	84.4%	9	33.33%
		AS	Full Time	12	20.0%	8	66.67%
			Part Time	48	80.0%	19	39.58%
Hamilton County	202120	AAS	Full Time	4	30.8%	2	50.00%
			Part Time	9	69.2%	4	44.44%
		AS	Part Time	2	100.0%	2	100.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	1	7.7%	0	0.00%
			Part Time	12	92.3%	7	58.33%
		AS	Full Time	3	50.0%	2	66.67%
			Part Time	3	50.0%	1	33.33%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	4	28.6%	3	75.00%
			Part Time	10	71.4%	6	60.00%
		AS	Part Time	5	100.0%	2	40.00%
Indianapolis/Lawrence/Pl	202120	AAS	Full Time	18	23.4%	11	61.11%
			Part Time	59	76.6%	36	61.02%
		AS	Full Time	24	23.1%	18	75.00%
			Part Time	80	76.9%	36	45.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	10	13.0%	5	50.00%
	202220	70.0	Part Time	67	87.0%	25	37.31%
		AS	Full Time	24	26.1%	14	58.33%
		A3	Part Time	68	73.9%	35	51.47%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	14	19.7%	9	64.29%
	202320	AAS	Part Time	57	80.3%	26	45.61%
		AS	Full Time	14	15.7%	7	50.00%
		AS	Part Time	75	84.3%	33	44.00%
Kokomo	202120	AAS	Full Time	5	27.8%	1	20.00%
KOKOIIIO	202120	AAS	Part Time				
			Full Time	13	72.2%	8	61.54%
		AS		3	75.0% 25.0%	2	66.67% 0.00%
	202220	A A C	Part Time	1		0	
	202220	AAS	Full Time	4	16.0%	3	75.00%
			Part Time	21	84.0%	16	76.19%
		AS	Full Time	2	28.6%	1	50.00%
	202220	A A C	Part Time	5	71.4%	3	60.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	2	7.1%	1	50.00%
		A.C.	Part Time	26	92.9%	11	42.31%
		AS	Full Time	2	16.7%	1	50.00%
			Part Time	10	83.3%	3	30.00%
Lafayette	202120	AAS	Full Time	7	21.2%	4	57.14%
			Part Time	26	78.8%	10	38.46%
		AS	Full Time	9	45.0%	5	55.56%
			Part Time	11	55.0%	3	27.27%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	6	18.8%	1	16.67%
			Part Time	26	81.3%	10	38.46%
		AS	Full Time	11	47.8%	6	54.55%
			Part Time	12	52.2%	5	41.67%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	6	26.1%	4	66.67%
			Part Time	17	73.9%	5	29.41%
		AS	Full Time	6	42.9%	3	50.00%
			Part Time	8	57.1%	3	37.50%

Region	Initial Term	Degree Code	FT Status	Student Count	% Headcount	Retained Fall-to-Fall	Retention %
Lake County(Gary/E Chic/Crown)	202120	AAS	Full Time	14	31.1%	9	64.29%
			Part Time	31	68.9%	14	45.16%
		AS	Full Time	8	34.8%	3	37.50%
			Part Time	15	65.2%	6	40.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	6	14.6%	4	66.67%
			Part Time	35	85.4%	16	45.71%
		AS	Full Time	8	40.0%	6	75.00%
			Part Time	12	60.0%	7	58.33%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	13	25.5%	9	69.23%
			Part Time	38	74.5%	16	42.11%
		AS	Full Time	9	40.9%	9	100.00%
			Part Time	13	59.1%	7	53.85%
Lawrenceburg	202120	AAS	Full Time	2	25.0%	1	50.00%
<b>3</b>			Part Time	6	75.0%	4	66.67%
	202220	AAS	Part Time	8	100.0%	3	37.50%
	202320	AAS	Part Time	3	100.0%	1	33.33%
Madison	202120	AAS	Full Time	2	20.0%	2	100.00%
Waarson	202120	70.0	Part Time	8	80.0%	2	25.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	2	22.2%	2	100.00%
	202220	70.0	Part Time	7	77.8%	1	14.29%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	2	40.0%	2	100.00%
	202320	7013	Part Time	3	60.0%	2	66.67%
Marion (Grant County)	202120	AAS	Full Time	6	35.3%	4	66.67%
marion (Grant Country)	202120	AAS	Part Time	11	64.7%	4	36.36%
		AS	Full Time	4	66.7%	3	75.00%
		AS	Part Time	2	33.3%	1	50.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	3	16.7%	2	66.67%
	202220	AAS	Part Time	15	83.3%	7	46.67%
		AS	Full Time	3	75.0%	1	33.33%
		AS	Part Time	1	25.0%	1	100.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	3	27.3%	3	100.00%
	202320	AAS	Part Time	8	72.7%	5	62.50%
		AS	Full Time	2	66.7%	2	100.00%
		AS					0.00%
Munaia	202120	A A C	Part Time	1	33.3%	0	
Muncie	202120	AAS	Full Time	6	21.4%	1	16.67%
			Part Time	22	78.6%	13	59.09%
		AS	Full Time Part Time	2	15.4% 84.6%	1	50.00%
	202220	A A C		11		2	18.18%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	5	29.4%	3	60.00%
			Part Time	12	70.6%	6	50.00%
D. I.	202222	AS	Part Time	4	100.0%	1	25.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	8	23.5%	6	75.00%
		A.C.	Part Time	26	76.5%	11	42.31%
		AS	Full Time	2	18.2%	1	50.00%
	202120	A A C	Part Time	9	81.8%	2	22.22%
Richmond	202120	AAS	Full Time	3	30.0%	1	33.33%
		A.C.	Part Time	7	70.0%	0	0.00%
		AS	Full Time	2	33.3%	2	100.00%
			Part Time	4	66.7%	4	100.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	1	16.7%	1	100.00%
			Part Time	5	83.3%	0	0.00%

Region	Initial Term	Degree Code	FT Status	Student Count	% Headcount	Retained Fall-to-Fall	Retention %
Richmond	202220	AS	Full Time	1	33.3%	0	0.00%
			Part Time	2	66.7%	0	0.00%
	202320	AAS	Part Time	2	100.0%	1	50.00%
Sellersburg	202120	AAS	Full Time	6	22.2%	5	83.33%
			Part Time	21	77.8%	11	52.38%
		AS	Full Time	2	28.6%	1	50.00%
			Part Time	5	71.4%	3	60.00%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	6	27.3%	4	66.67%
			Part Time	16	72.7%	6	37.50%
		AS	Full Time	4	66.7%	4	100.00%
			Part Time	2	33.3%	1	50.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	11	37.9%	7	63.64%
			Part Time	18	62.1%	7	38.89%
		AS	Full Time	1	25.0%	1	100.00%
			Part Time	3	75.0%	0	0.00%
South Bend/Elkhart	202120	AAS	Part Time	20	100.0%	8	40.00%
		AS	Full Time	5	26.3%	4	80.00%
			Part Time	14	73.7%	5	35.71%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	7	19.4%	6	85.71%
			Part Time	29	80.6%	19	65.52%
		AS	Full Time	3	14.3%	2	66.67%
			Part Time	18	85.7%	12	66.67%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	9	15.5%	4	44.44%
			Part Time	49	84.5%	26	53.06%
		AS	Full Time	7	30.4%	5	71.43%
			Part Time	16	69.6%	10	62.50%
Terre Haute	202120	AAS	Full Time	7	41.2%	4	57.14%
			Part Time	10	58.8%	4	40.00%
		AS	Full Time	12	41.4%	4	33.33%
			Part Time	17	58.6%	5	29.41%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	5	31.3%	4	80.00%
			Part Time	11	68.8%	5	45.45%
		AS	Full Time	12	52.2%	6	50.00%
			Part Time	11	47.8%	4	36.36%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	16	47.1%	10	62.50%
			Part Time	18	52.9%	10	55.56%
	000165	AS	Part Time	12	100.0%	5	41.67%
Valparaiso	202120	AAS	Full Time	8	38.1%	3	37.50%
			Part Time	13	61.9%	3	23.08%
	202220	AAS	Full Time	2	16.7%	1	50.00%
			Part Time	10	83.3%	6	60.00%
	202320	AAS	Full Time	2	33.3%	0	0.00%
			Part Time	4	66.7%	2	50.00%